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12:45

8 November (Wednesday)

Registration & Welcome
Hannes B. Mosler (FUB)

Panel | — Conflicts on the Korean peninsula
Chair: Lee Eun-Jeung (FUB)
Discussants: Eric Ballbach (FUB); Yong Wook Chung (SNU)

13:00

13:20

13:50

14:10

14:30

15:10

Shifting the Debate on the North Korean Nuclear Crisis
Sung Chull Kim (SNU)

Discussion & break (10 Min.)

Antagonistic conflict structures within South Korea
Hannes B. Mosler (FUB)

Inner-South Korean conflicts and their influence on foreign
policy
Hee Kyoung Chang (FUB)

Discussion

Coffee break

Panel Il - Strai(gh)t conflicts in/between the (Peoples’)
Republic of China

Chair: Hannes B. Mosler (FUB)

Discussants: Christoph Miiller-Hofstede (bpb); Byung-Yeon Kim (SNU)

15:30

15:50

16:20

16:40

The Changing Logic of Cross-Taiwan Strait Confrontation
Hermann Halbeisen (University of Cologne)

Discussion & break (10 Min.)

Structural and institutional integration in strai(gh)t
confrontation
Mikael Mattlin (Turku University)

Conflictual roots of differing martial law interpretations in
Taiwan
Dafydd Fell (SOAS)



17:00

18:00

Discussion

Dinner (Galileo)

9 November (Thursday)

Panel Il - Conflictual cleavages in Germany - East and

West

Chair: Hak Jae Kim (SNU)
Discussants: Sangkuk Kim (FUB); Bumsoo Kim (SNU)

09:50

10:10

10:40

11:00

11:20

12:00

Conflicts between the Germanys
Detlef Kiihn (former president of Gesamtdeutsches Institut)

Discussion & break (10 Min.)

Anticommunism as an Ideology of Conflict and Integration
in Postwar (West) Germany:

Remarks on the role of civic education

Christoph Mdiller-Hofstede (bpb)

Conflicts within East Germany
Michael Hofmann (Jena University)

Discussion

Lunch (Catering)

Panel IV - Transition in Central East European
Experience

Chair: Sung Chull Kim (SNU)
Discussants: Byung-Yeon Kim (SNU); Philo Kim (SNU)

13:00

13:20

13:50

14:10

Crisis of Democracy and Migrant Phobia in Poland
Michal Buchowski (Poznan University)

Discussion & break (10 Min.)

Economy of Poland, the Czech Republic and Hungary after
30 years of transition
Dawid Pigtek (Poznan” University of Economics)

On the future of transition Studies
LdszI6 Csaba (Central European University)



14:30  Discussion & break (10 Min.)

Panel V - Transition Scenario for North Korea
Chair: Ldszl6 Csaba (CEU)
Discussants: Wonjung Min (PUC); Hak Jae Kim (SNU)

15:20  Future scenario for the Political change of North Korea
Dong-Joon Jung (SNU)

15:40  Economic change
Byung-Yeon Kim (SNU)

16:00  Discussion & break (10 Min.)

Panel VI - Knowledge Sharing with North Korean

Administrative Elite
Chair: Hee Kyoung Chang (FUB)
Discussants: Eun-Jeung Lee (FUB); Sung Chull Kim (SNU)

16:40 Experiences of Administrative Education for NK elite
Philo Kim (SNU)

17:00 Market Economy Education Program for North Korea:
Present and Development
Bumsoo Kim (SNU)

17:20  Discussion & break (10 Min.)

Roundtable

18:10  Topicl An Overview on Comparative Transition Index
Studies: Central Eastern Europe and East Asia
Hak Jae Kim

18:40 Topicll Conflicts between states and within societies
Hannes B. Mosler, Eun-Jeung Lee

19:00  Dinner (Alter Krug)




